SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to A

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19537-19538/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2014 in CWJC No. 8986/2011,26/02/2014 in CWJC No. 24458/2013,26/02/2014 in LPA No. 1844/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

DR. MADHURENDRA KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv. Mr.Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.23840-23841/2014.

Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2014.12.04 16:47:24 IST

Reason:

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar