SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 08.08.2016

COURT NO.: R-2 ITEM NO.: 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23840-23841 and 34242-34243 of 2014 and 799-783 of 2015</u>

(With prayer for interim-relief)

DR. SURENDRA CHAUDHARY AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 29.06.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) No.23840/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects in the application for deletion of respondent Nos.5-10 whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) No.23841/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects in the application for deletion of respondent Nos.5-17 whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) No. 34242-34243/2014

The matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, no further order is required to be passed in them.

S.L.P.(C) 779-783/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 08.08.2016." SLP(C) No. 23840 of 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the application for deletion of respondent Nos. 5 to 10, so far.

SLP(C) No. 23841 of 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the application for deletion of name of respondent Nos. 5 to 17, so far.

SLP(C) No. 34242-34243 of 2014

The matter above-mentioned is ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court vide Registrar's order date 01.04.2016 and 29.6.2016.

SLP(C) No. 779-783 of 2015

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on unserved respondents, so far.

The matters are listed before the Ld. registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 5^{th} day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate

Mr. Navin Prakash, advocate

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR