## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23840-23841/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2014 in CWJC No. 24458/2013 26-02-2014 in LPA No. 1844/2011 26-02-2014 in CWJC No. 8986/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

DR.SURENDRA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 779-783/2015 (XVI) SLP(C) No. 34242-34243/2014 (XVI)

Date: 27-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Hassan Zubairwaris, Adv. Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Sanjeeta Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER